

No.
IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

JUAN RODRIGUEZ, Petitioner,
-vs-

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, Respondent.

On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari
To The Appellate Court Of Illinois

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

JAMES E. CHADD
State Appellate Defender

PATRICIA MYSZA
Deputy Defender

BRIAN KOCH
Counsel of Record
Supervisor
Office of the State Appellate Defender
First Judicial District
203 N. La Salle St., 24th Floor
Chicago, IL 60601
(312) 814-5472
1stDistrict@osad.state.il.us

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

Of counsel:
Michael Gentithes
Assistant Appellate Defender

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Questions Presented for Review	i
Table of Authorities	iii
Opinion Below	1
Statement of Jurisdiction	1
Constitutional and Statutory Provisions Involved.....	2
Statement of the Case	3
Reasons for Granting the Petition.....	7
I. This Court should grant review to determine whether Illinois's current Sex Offender Registration Act ("SORA") scheme is punitive.	7
II. This Court should also grant review to determine whether Section 2(A)(1)(d) of SORA violates substantive due process, both facially under rational basis review and as applied to Rodriguez.	10
Conclusion	13

INDEX TO APPENDIX

Appendix A:	Decision of Appellate Court of Illinois affirming that Petitioner is required to register under SORA. <i>People v. Rodriguez</i> , 2019 IL App (1st) 151938-B.
Appendix B:	Supreme Court of Illinois order denying petition for leave to appeal, with dissent. <i>People v. Rodriguez</i> , 2019 WL 2240588.

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Federal Cases:	
<i>Does #1-5 v. Snyder</i> , 834 F.3d 696 (6th Cir. 2016)	8, 9
<i>Kennedy v. Mendoza-Martinez</i> , 372 U.S. 144 (1963)	1, 9
<i>Medina v. California</i> , 505 U.S. 437 (1992)	7
<i>Smith v. Doe</i> , 538 U.S. 84 (2003)	8
State Cases:	
<i>Doe v. State</i> , 189 P.3d 999 (Alaska 2008)	9
<i>In re David D.</i> , 307 Ill. App. 3d 30 (2d District 1999)	7
<i>Konetski</i> , 233 Ill. 2d 185 (2009)	8
<i>People v. Cardona</i> , 2013 IL 114076	4
<i>People v. Cornelius</i> , 213 Ill. 2d 178 (2004)	10
<i>People v. Davis</i> , 25 Ill. App. 3d 1007 (5th District 1975)	7
<i>People v. Fredericks</i> , 2014 IL App (1st) 122122	8
<i>People v. Murphy</i> , 72 Ill. 2d 421 (1978)	7
<i>People v. Parker</i> , 2016 IL App (1st) 141597	8
<i>People v. Rodriguez</i> , 2018 IL App (1st) 151938	5, 6
<i>Starkey v. Okla. Dept. of Corrections</i> , 305 P.3d 1004 (Okla. 2013)	1, 9
<i>State v. Dykes</i> , 744 S.E.2d 505 (S.C. 2013)	10
<i>State v. Letalien</i> , 985 A.2d 4 (Me. 2009)	1, 9

Constitutional and Statutory Provisions:

28 U.S.C. §1257(a)	1
U.S. Const. amend. XIV.....	<u>2</u>

Statutes:

720 ILCS 5/11-9.3 (2014)	8
720 ILCS 5/11-9.4-1 (2014)	8
725 ILCS 105/10(a)	17
725 ILCS 5/104-23(a) (2013)	4
730 ILCS 150/2 (2015).....	<u>2</u>
730 ILCS 150/2(A)(1)(d) (2014)	7
730 ILCS 150/2(A)(1)(d) (2015)	4
730 ILCS 150/3(a), (b), (c)(3), (c)(4) (2014)	1, 9
730 ILCS 150/7 (2014)	8
730 ILCS 150/8 (2014)	1, 9
730 ILCS 150/8-5 (2014)	1, 9
